

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
DEC 30 2008
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 08-640

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE TERRORIST ATTACKS ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA, *et al.*,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION FOR RESPONDENT PRINCE
MOHAMED AL FAISAL AL SAUD

DOUGLAS F. CURTIS	LOUIS R. COHEN
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
HALE AND DORR LLP	SHIRLEY CASSIN WOODWARD
399 Park Avenue	TRACEY C. ALLEN
New York, New York 10022	WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
(212) 230-8800	HALE AND DORR LLP
	1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
	Washington, D.C. 20006
	(202) 663-6000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	7
I. PETITIONERS DO NOT ARGUE THAT ANY OF THEIR QUESTIONS APPLIES TO PRINCE MOHAMED	8
II. THE THIRD QUESTION PRESENTED DOES NOT IN ANY EVENT WARRANT THIS COURT'S REVIEW.....	9
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985)	3, 4, 9, 10
<i>Calder v. Jones</i> , 465 U.S. 783 (1984)	3, 4, 6, 9, 10
<i>Daliberti v. Republic of Iraq</i> , 97 F. Supp. 2d 38 (D.D.C. 2000)	12, 14
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945)	9
<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408 (1984)	9
<i>Janmark, Inc. v. Reidy</i> , 132 F.3d 1200 (7th Cir. 1997)	12
<i>Morris v. Khadr</i> , 415 F. Supp. 2d 1323 (D. Utah 2006)	12, 13
<i>Mwani v. bin Laden</i> , 417 F.3d 1 (D.C. Cir. 2005)	12, 13
<i>Panavision International, L.P. v. Toepfen</i> , 141 F.3d 1316 (9th Cir. 1998)	12
<i>Pugh v. Socialist People's Libyan Arab Jama- hiriya</i> , 290 F. Supp. 2d 54 (D.D.C. 2003).....	12, 13, 14
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980)	6

STATUTES

Anti-Terrorism Act, 18 U.S.C. § 2339	14
--	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
Foreign Sovereign Immunities Act, 28 U.S.C.	
§ 1330.....	2
§ 1332.....	2
§ 1391.....	2
§§ 1601-1611	2
